
                                      Virginia Basketball
                Virginia Season Schedule/Results & Leaders (as of Mar 12, 2004)
                                           All games

 RECORD:                OVERALL      HOME        AWAY       NEUTRAL
 ALL GAMES...........   (17-12)     (13-4)      (3-7)       (1-1)
 CONFERENCE..........   (6-10)      (5-3)       (1-7)       (0-0)
 NON-CONFERENCE......   (11-2)      (8-1)       (2-0)       (1-1)

 DATE     TIME           OPPONENT                              SCORE     ATTEND  HIGH POINTS                HIGH REBOUNDS
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 11/23/03 7:00 PM        MOUNT ST. MARY'S                 W    80-71       6437  (21)Forbes, Gary           (9)Forbes, Gary
 11/28/03 8:00 PM        VIRGINIA TECH                    W    80-65       7771  (16)Billet, Todd           (8)Forbes, Gary
                                                                                 (16)Forbes, Gary
                                                                                 (16)Brown, Elton
 11/30/03 2:00 PM        HIGH POINT                       W    79-64       6329  (13)Minter, Donte          (9)Byars, Derrick
 12/03/03 9:30 PM      % MINNESOTA                        W    86-78       7084  (26)Brown, Elton           (10)Smith, Devin
 12/05/03 7:00 PM        at VMI                           W    78-56       3724  (14)Byars, Derrick         (13)Brown, Elton
                                                                                 (14)Brown, Elton
 12/16/03 7:30 PM        JAMES MADISON                    W    90-80       7645  (20)Billet, Todd           (9)Brown, Elton
 12/19/03 7:05 PM        at Loyola Marymount              W    76-68       1662  (21)Brown, Elton           (12)Forbes, Gary
                                                                                 (21)Byars, Derrick
 12/22/03 7:30 PM        COASTAL CAROLINA                 W    89-74       7185  (22)Brown, Elton           (11)Byars, Derrick
                                                                                                            (11)Brown, Elton
 12/28/03 8:00 PM      * at NC State                           69-86  L   16627  (18)Brown, Elton           (8)Smith, Devin
 12/31/03 6:00 PM        IOWA STATE                       W    85-74       7354  (25)Smith, Devin           (8)Byars, Derrick
 01/03/04 3:00 PM        PROVIDENCE                            69-84  L    7470  (16)Brown, Elton           (7)Smith, Devin
 01/05/04 9:00 PM        WILLIAM & MARY                   W    84-71       6354  (22)Smith, Devin           (7)Brown, Elton
                                                                                 (22)Brown, Elton
 01/11/04 5:30 PM      * #2 DUKE                               71-93  L    8392  (19)Smith, Devin           (6)Minter, Donte
                                                                                                            (6)Smith, Devin
 01/15/04 7:00 PM      * at #12 Georgia Tech                   57-75  L    9191  (12)Billet, Todd           (7)Brown, Elton
 01/18/04 1:00 PM      * FLORIDA STATE                    WOT  76-67       7345  (26)Billet, Todd           (9)Clark, Jason
 01/20/04 7:00 PM      * CLEMSON                          W    61-50       7129  (11)Reynolds, J.R.         (7)Forbes, Gary
                                                                                                            (7)Smith, Devin
 01/24/04 Noon         * at #7 North Carolina                  77-96  L   20874  (16)Smith, Devin           (5)Forbes, Gary
 01/31/04 2:30 PM      * at #19 Wake Forest                    78-91  L   14163  (24)Brown, Elton           (7)Smith, Devin
 02/04/04 9:00 PM      * MARYLAND                              67-71  L    7378  (24)Brown, Elton           (13)Clark, Jason
 02/07/04 3:00 PM      * NC STATE                              63-79  L    7619  (14)Smith, Devin           (5)Clark, Jason
 02/11/04 7:00 PM      * at #1 Duke                            75-93  L    9314  (24)Brown, Elton           (8)Brown, Elton
 02/14/04 2:00 PM      * #15 GEORGIA TECH                 W    82-80       7544  (21)Brown, Elton           (7)Smith, Devin
                                                                                                            (7)Brown, Elton
 02/17/04 7:00 PM      * at Florida State                      57-76  L    9065  (16)Brown, Elton           (7)Brown, Elton
 02/21/04 4:00 PM      * at Clemson                       W    58-55       8900  (21)Billet, Todd           (5)Clark, Jason
                                                                                                            (5)Brown, Elton
 02/24/04 8:00 PM      * #12 NORTH CAROLINA               W    74-72       7429  (20)Smith, Devin           (9)Brown, Elton
 03/02/04 7:00 PM      * #11 WAKE FOREST                  W    84-82       8392  (15)Byars, Derrick         (7)Clark, Jason
                                                                                 (15)Smith, Devin
 03/07/04 8:00 p.m.    * at Maryland                           61-70  L   17950  (16)Brown, Elton           (11)Clark, Jason
 03/11/04 7:00 PM      # vs Clemson                       WOT  83-79      17211  (20)Billet, Todd           (7)Billet, Todd
 03/12/04 12:00 PM     # vs #5 Duke                            74-84  L   23745  (20)Reynolds, J.R.         (6)Brown, Elton

 * = Conference game
 % = ACC/Big Ten Challenge
 # = ACC Tournament, Greensboro, N.C.
 ATTENDANCE SUMMARY         GAMES   TOTALS  AVG/GAME
  HOME....................     17   124857      7345
  AWAY....................     10   111470     11147
  NEUTRAL.................      2    40956     20478
  TOTAL...................     29   277283      9561



                                      Virginia Basketball
                         Virginia Season Box Score (as of Mar 12, 2004)
                                           All games

RECORD:                OVERALL      HOME        AWAY       NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES...........   (17-12)     (13-4)      (3-7)       (1-1)
CONFERENCE..........   (6-10)      (5-3)       (1-7)       (0-0)
NON-CONFERENCE......   (11-2)      (8-1)       (2-0)       (1-1)

                                       |---TOTAL---| |---3-PTS---|               |----REBOUNDS----|
## Player              GP-GS  Min--Avg  FG-FGA   Pct 3FG-FGA   Pct  FT-FTA   Pct  Off Def  Tot  Avg  PF FO   A  TO Blk Stl  Pts  Avg
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
43 Brown, Elton....... 29-26  802 27.7 159-313  .508   0-10   .000 121-195  .621   68 116  184  6.3  74  1  37  70  14  19  439 15.1
     Conference-Only.. 16-13  430 26.9  77-159  .484   0-5    .000  66-99   .667   35  56   91  5.7  42  1  21  49   6   9  220 13.8
33 Smith, Devin....... 26-12  635 24.4 118-253  .466  34-110  .309  60-75   .800   40  95  135  5.2  65  1  35  44  20  37  330 12.7
     Conference-Only.. 14-4   330 23.6  68-140  .486  24-64   .375  30-36   .833   19  52   71  5.1  33  1  10  23  14  13  190 13.6
22 Billet, Todd....... 29-28  927 32.0  87-237  .367  57-160  .356  58-74   .784   14  64   78  2.7  44  0  95  43   1  21  289 10.0
     Conference-Only.. 16-15  507 31.7  46-129  .357  31-91   .341  24-30   .800    8  25   33  2.1  23  0  51  23   0   9  147  9.2
02 Reynolds, J.R...... 27-16  653 24.2  82-186  .441  44-115  .383  41-54   .759   13  32   45  1.7  58  1  52  35   1  25  249  9.2
     Conference-Only.. 16-11  400 25.0  53-119  .445  28-73   .384  15-19   .789    9  22   31  1.9  33  1  26  22   1  15  149  9.3
05 Byars, Derrick..... 29-18  606 20.9  83-175  .474  23-59   .390  36-52   .692   37  62   99  3.4  76  5  33  40   6  19  225  7.8
     Conference-Only.. 16-7   266 16.6  30-74   .405   5-21   .238  16-28   .571   10  20   30  1.9  37  3  18  19   1   9   81  5.1
23 Forbes, Gary....... 29-17  675 23.3  82-197  .416  14-54   .259  32-64   .500   40  78  118  4.1  61  2  44  58  25  28  210  7.2
     Conference-Only.. 16-6   326 20.4  33-86   .384   4-25   .160   9-25   .360   15  36   51  3.2  39  2  20  32   9  14   79  4.9
55 Minter, Donte...... 29-3   330 11.4  63-113  .558   0-0    .000  29-42   .690   25  48   73  2.5  38  1   7  20  18  15  155  5.3
     Conference-Only.. 16-3   168 10.5  24-55   .436   0-0    .000  15-21   .714   15  26   41  2.6  25  1   2  13   9   3   63  3.9
34 Clark, Jason....... 17-15  351 20.6  27-54   .500   0-0    .000  21-28   .750   29  58   87  5.1  57  4   9  19  24  21   75  4.4
     Conference-Only.. 15-13  310 20.7  24-47   .511   0-0    .000  19-26   .731   25  52   77  5.1  49  3   9  19  22  20   67  4.5
15 Bannister, T.J..... 29-8   504 17.4  25-79   .316   3-18   .167  45-57   .789   13  31   44  1.5  63  2  85  53   1  13   98  3.4
     Conference-Only.. 16-6   327 20.4  21-58   .362   3-13   .231  25-29   .862    7  17   24  1.5  39  1  54  36   0   8   70  4.4
32 Cain, Jason........ 25-0   152  6.1  18-44   .409   0-1    .000  16-28   .571   16  15   31  1.2  33  0   3  12   2   5   52  2.1
     Conference-Only.. 13-0    94  7.2  11-28   .393   0-1    .000  11-20   .550   11   8   19  1.5  22  0   3   7   1   4   33  2.5
11 Mapp, Majestic..... 24-2   205  8.5  13-47   .277   3-15   .200  10-22   .455    3  18   21  0.9   7  0  20  14   0   2   39  1.6
     Conference-Only.. 12-2    63  5.3   4-17   .235   2-9    .222   1-2    .500    2   5    7  0.6   4  0   2   3   0   1   11  0.9
21 Lodge, Robert......  3-0     3  1.0   0-0    .000   0-0    .000   2-2   1.000    0   2    2  0.7   0  0   0   0   0   0    2  0.7
     Conference-Only..  1-0     1  1.0   0-0    .000   0-0    .000   0-0    .000    0   0    0  0.0   0  0   0   0   0   0    0  0.0
12 Campbell, Billy....  4-0     4  1.0   0-1    .000   0-0    .000   0-0    .000    0   0    0  0.0   0  0   0   1   0   0    0  0.0
     Conference-Only..  2-0     1  0.5   0-0    .000   0-0    .000   0-0    .000    0   0    0  0.0   0  0   0   1   0   0    0  0.0
04 Redd, Vince........  1-0     1  1.0   0-0    .000   0-0    .000   0-0    .000    0   0    0  0.0   0  0   0   0   1   0    0  0.0
     Conference-Only..  1-0     1  1.0   0-0    .000   0-0    .000   0-0    .000    0   0    0  0.0   0  0   0   0   1   0    0  0.0
30 Nacey, Hank........  2-0     2  1.0   0-1    .000   0-0    .000   0-0    .000    1   1    2  1.0   1  0   0   0   0   0    0  0.0
     Conference-Only..  1-0     1  1.0   0-1    .000   0-0    .000   0-0    .000    1   0    1  1.0   0  0   0   0   0   0    0  0.0
   TEAM...............                                                             42  46   88  3.0   2          1
     Conference-Only..                                                             27  28   55  3.4   1          0
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Total.............. 29    5850      757-1700 .445 178-542  .328 471-693  .680  341 666 1007 34.7 579 17 420 410 113 205 2163 74.6
     Conference-Only.. 16    3225      391-913  .428  97-302  .321 231-335  .690  184 347  531 33.2 347 13 216 247  64 105 1110 69.4
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Opponents.......... 29    5850      771-1791 .430 203-580  .350 439-643  .683  440 706 1146 39.5 592 17 439 444 122 193 2184 75.3
     Conference-Only.. 16    3225      425-966  .440 114-328  .348 272-404  .673  254 377  631 39.4 301  6 249 226  68 114 1236 77.2

SCORE BY PERIODS:                1st  2nd   OT    Total
------------------------------  ---- ---- ----     ----
Virginia......................  1008 1129   26  -  2163
Opponents.....................  1027 1144   13  -  2184

DEADBALL REBOUNDS:             OFF   DEF TOTAL
------------------------------ --- ----- -----
Virginia...................... 103    17   120
Opponents..................... 101    15   116



                                      Virginia Basketball
               Virginia Game-by-Game Points-Rebounds-Assists (as of Mar 12, 2004)
                                           All games

                                               02        04        05        11        12        15        21        22        23
Opponent               Date      Score  WL REYNOLDS, REDD,VINC BYARS,DER MAPP,MAJE CAMPBELL, BANNISTER LODGE,ROB BILLET,TO FORBES,GA
--------               ----      -----  -- --------- --------- --------- --------- --------- --------- --------- --------- ---------
MOUNT ST. MARY'S       11/23/03  80-71  W    7- 4- 4    DNP     11- 3- 0   6- 0- 3    DNP      0- 0- 0    DNP     13- 6- 3  21- 9- 1
VIRGINIA TECH          11/28/03  80-65  W    7- 1- 2    DNP      7- 6- 1   6- 4- 5    DNP      0- 0- 0    DNP     16- 5- 3  16- 8- 2
HIGH POINT             11/30/03  79-64  W    7- 0- 3    DNP     12- 9- 2   2- 2- 4    DNP      4- 2- 1    DNP      7- 1- 2  10- 5- 1
MINNESOTA              12/03/03  86-78  W    3- 0- 1    DNP     16- 9- 4   5- 0- 0    DNP      0- 0- 0    DNP      7- 2- 5  22- 9- 1
at VMI                 12/05/03  78-56  W    6- 1- 3    DNP     14- 4- 1   4- 3- 4   0- 0- 0   4- 2- 2   0- 1- 0   7- 2- 3   7- 4- 1
JAMES MADISON          12/16/03  90-80  W    6- 3- 4    DNP      8- 4- 1   1- 2- 0    DNP      0- 2- 2    DNP     20- 6- 3  13- 2- 2
at Loyola Marymount    12/19/03  76-68  W     DNP       DNP     21- 5- 0   1- 1- 1    DNP      0- 3- 4    DNP      6- 1- 8   9-12- 2
COASTAL CAROLINA       12/22/03  89-74  W     DNP       DNP     17-11- 1   3- 1- 1    DNP      5- 2- 4    DNP     16- 5- 2  13- 3- 4
at NC State            12/28/03  69-86   L   0- 1- 0    DNP     10- 2- 2   0- 1- 0   0- 0- 0   2- 3- 5    DNP     10- 2- 7  11- 3- 0
IOWA STATE             12/31/03  85-74  W    8- 0- 3    DNP     20- 8- 1   0- 0- 0    DNP      0- 0- 2    DNP      8- 1- 2   3- 3- 4
PROVIDENCE             01/03/04  69-84   L  10- 1- 1    DNP      2- 6- 2   0- 1- 0   0- 0- 0   2- 1- 3   2- 1- 0   9- 1- 1  12- 5- 3
WILLIAM & MARY         01/05/04  84-71  W    8- 0- 2    DNP      5- 2- 1   0- 0- 0    DNP      1- 1- 2    DNP     11- 3- 4   5- 5- 2
#2 DUKE                01/11/04  71-93   L   7- 1- 0    DNP      0- 1- 0    DNP       DNP      4- 2- 5    DNP      4- 0- 0   8- 2- 3
at #12 Georgia Tech    01/15/04  57-75   L   5- 2- 1    DNP      0- 0- 1   0- 2- 0    DNP      1- 0- 0    DNP     12- 3- 1   8- 5- 1
FLORIDA STATE          01/18/04  76-67  WO   8- 3- 5    DNP      1- 1- 1   3- 0- 0    DNP      0- 1- 0    DNP     26- 2- 6   0- 5- 3
CLEMSON                01/20/04  61-50  W   11- 0- 3    DNP      2- 0- 1   0- 0- 0    DNP      5- 0- 1    DNP      9- 3- 3   4- 7- 2
at #7 North Carolina   01/24/04  77-96   L  15- 3- 1   0- 0- 0   2- 1- 0   1- 1- 0    DNP      2- 0- 5    DNP      8- 3- 5   6- 5- 2
at #19 Wake Forest     01/31/04  78-91   L   6- 3- 0    DNP     18- 4- 2   0- 0- 0    DNP      0- 1- 5   0- 0- 0   4- 4- 3   8- 1- 2
MARYLAND               02/04/04  67-71   L  15- 0- 1    DNP     10- 2- 1   0- 0- 0    DNP      0- 0- 0    DNP      3- 2- 4   0- 4- 3
NC STATE               02/07/04  63-79   L  10- 1- 0    DNP      1- 1- 2   0- 1- 1    DNP      6- 0- 4    DNP      5- 0- 1  10- 1- 0
at #1 Duke             02/11/04  75-93   L  16- 1- 3    DNP      8- 2- 0    DNP      0- 0- 0   5- 2- 6    DNP      7- 1- 2   6- 3- 1
#15 GEORGIA TECH       02/14/04  82-80  W   11- 4- 4    DNP      6- 1- 1   0- 0- 0    DNP     15- 4- 7    DNP      3- 0- 1   2- 1- 0
at Florida State       02/17/04  57-76   L   8- 4- 4    DNP      0- 1- 0   2- 1- 1    DNP      7- 1- 0    DNP      8- 2- 2   4- 2- 0
at Clemson             02/21/04  58-55  W    6- 4- 3    DNP      2- 0- 0    DNP       DNP      8- 4- 1    DNP     21- 2- 5   0- 3- 1
#12 NORTH CAROLINA     02/24/04  74-72  W   14- 2- 1    DNP      2- 1- 1   3- 0- 0    DNP      2- 3- 2    DNP     12- 3- 6   7- 5- 0
#11 WAKE FOREST        03/02/04  84-82  W    3- 1- 0    DNP     15- 5- 3   2- 1- 0    DNP      9- 1-12    DNP     13- 3- 2   5- 2- 2
at Maryland            03/07/04  61-70   L  14- 1- 0    DNP      4- 8- 3    DNP       DNP      4- 2- 1    DNP      2- 3- 3   0- 2- 0
vs Clemson             03/11/04  83-79  WO  18- 3- 1    DNP      5- 0- 1   0- 0- 0    DNP      3- 3- 6    DNP     20- 7- 4   0- 0- 1
vs #5 Duke             03/12/04  74-84   L  20- 1- 2    DNP      6- 2- 0    DNP       DNP      9- 4- 5    DNP      2- 5- 4   0- 2- 0

                                               30        32        33        34        43        55
Opponent               Date      Score  WL NACEY,HAN CAIN,JASO SMITH,DEV CLARK,JAS BROWN,ELT MINTER,DO
--------               ----      -----  -- --------- --------- --------- --------- --------- ---------
MOUNT ST. MARY'S       11/23/03  80-71  W     DNP      0- 1- 0    DNP       DNP     10- 4- 0  12- 7- 0
VIRGINIA TECH          11/28/03  80-65  W     DNP      0- 0- 0   5- 7- 0    DNP     16- 2- 2   7- 2- 0
HIGH POINT             11/30/03  79-64  W     DNP      4- 1- 0  10- 6- 0    DNP     10- 7- 2  13- 6- 1
MINNESOTA              12/03/03  86-78  W     DNP      2- 1- 0   3-10- 1    DNP     26- 6- 3   2- 2- 1
at VMI                 12/05/03  78-56  W    0- 1- 0   3- 1- 0   6- 6- 1    DNP     14-13- 0  13- 3- 0
JAMES MADISON          12/16/03  90-80  W     DNP      0- 0- 0  19- 6- 3    DNP     19- 9- 2   4- 3- 0
at Loyola Marymount    12/19/03  76-68  W     DNP      0- 4- 0  14- 6- 2    DNP     21-10- 2   4- 2- 0
COASTAL CAROLINA       12/22/03  89-74  W     DNP      2- 0- 0   6- 1- 2    DNP     22-11- 2   5- 1- 1
at NC State            12/28/03  69-86   L    DNP      2- 0- 1  14- 8- 2    DNP     18- 5- 1   2- 4- 0
IOWA STATE             12/31/03  85-74  W     DNP      0- 0- 0  25- 3- 3    DNP     10- 6- 1  11- 0- 0
PROVIDENCE             01/03/04  69-84   L    DNP      6- 2- 0   8- 7- 2    DNP     16- 6- 0   2- 0- 1
WILLIAM & MARY         01/05/04  84-71  W     DNP      2- 2- 0  22- 5- 8    DNP     22- 7- 1   8- 3- 1
#2 DUKE                01/11/04  71-93   L    DNP      4- 2- 0  19- 6- 1   0- 2- 1  13- 4- 2  12- 6- 1
at #12 Georgia Tech    01/15/04  57-75   L    DNP      3- 2- 0  11- 4- 2   2- 3- 1  10- 7- 4   5- 0- 0
FLORIDA STATE          01/18/04  76-67  WO    DNP      0- 1- 0  21- 6- 2   5- 9- 0   3- 4- 1   9- 7- 0
CLEMSON                01/20/04  61-50  W     DNP      4- 2- 0  10- 7- 0   0- 3- 0   6- 4- 0  10- 2- 1
at #7 North Carolina   01/24/04  77-96   L    DNP      4- 2- 0  16- 1- 0   4- 2- 1  12- 4- 2   7- 4- 0
at #19 Wake Forest     01/31/04  78-91   L   0- 1- 0  11- 3- 1   2- 7- 0   5- 3- 0  24- 5- 0   0- 0- 0
MARYLAND               02/04/04  67-71   L    DNP      0- 0- 0  12- 3- 0   3-13- 1  24- 9- 0   0- 1- 0
NC STATE               02/07/04  63-79   L    DNP      0- 3- 0  14- 3- 1   8- 5- 2   5- 3- 0   4- 2- 0
at #1 Duke             02/11/04  75-93   L    DNP      5- 2- 0    DNP      2- 1- 0  24- 8- 3   2- 0- 0
#15 GEORGIA TECH       02/14/04  82-80  W     DNP      0- 0- 0  16- 7- 1   8- 4- 1  21- 7- 2   0- 3- 0
at Florida State       02/17/04  57-76   L    DNP       DNP      5- 1- 1   4- 6- 1  16- 7- 0   3- 2- 0
at Clemson             02/21/04  58-55  W     DNP      0- 0- 0    DNP      7- 5- 0   7- 5- 1   7- 4- 0
#12 NORTH CAROLINA     02/24/04  74-72  W     DNP       DNP     20- 5- 0   5- 3- 0   9- 9- 4   0- 5- 0
#11 WAKE FOREST        03/02/04  84-82  W     DNP      0- 2- 1  15- 6- 0   8- 7- 1  12- 3- 1   2- 1- 0
at Maryland            03/07/04  61-70   L    DNP       DNP     15- 7- 0   6-11- 0  16- 7- 0   0- 0- 0
vs Clemson             03/11/04  83-79  WO    DNP       DNP     14- 5- 2   2- 5- 0  19- 6- 1   2- 1- 0
vs #5 Duke             03/12/04  74-84   L    DNP      0- 0- 0   8- 2- 1   6- 5- 0  14- 6- 0   9- 2- 0



                                      Virginia Basketball
                   Virginia Team Game-by-Game Comparison (as of Mar 12, 2004)
                                           All games

Opponent                        1st   2nd   Score   Mar   Total FG     FG Pct   3-Pointers   3FG Pct   Free Throws   FT Pct    Rebounds   Assist TOver  Block  Steal  Fouls
------------------------------ --/-- --/-- ---/---  ---  -----/----- ----/----  -----/----- ----/----  -----/----- ----/----  ----/----  ---/--- --/--  --/--  --/--  --/--
MOUNT ST. MARY'S.............. 39/32 41/39  80-71   +9   24-46/27-71 .522/.380   3-15/ 7-23 .200/.304  29-45/10-17 .644/.588  36/41  (5)  11/13  16/13   5/2    8/7   18/28
VIRGINIA TECH................. 35/30 45/35  80-65   +15  30-61/26-72 .492/.361   9-21/ 4-16 .429/.250  11-18/ 9-15 .611/.600  39/44  (5)  15/12  12/10   1/5    3/4   17/21
HIGH POINT.................... 42/34 37/30  79-64   +15  24-50/21-67 .480/.313   5-18/ 4-16 .278/.250  26-37/18-23 .703/.783  39/39    -  16/11  19/17   7/1    7/8   20/27
MINNESOTA..................... 35/34 51/44  86-78   +8   30-67/27-73 .448/.370   6-25/ 6-17 .240/.353  20-27/18-27 .741/.667  40/51  (11) 16/16   9/18   7/3    8/5   18/21
VMI........................... 40/19 38/37  78-56   +22  27-63/22-66 .429/.333   6-15/ 6-22 .400/.273  18-29/ 6-9  .621/.667  45/44  +1   15/14   9/17   3/3    5/4   14/18
JAMES MADISON................. 43/28 47/52  90-80   +10  31-65/29-64 .477/.453   8-21/13-28 .381/.464  20-28/ 9-12 .714/.750  39/37  +2   17/16  10/17   2/2    6/7   12/22
Loyola Marymount.............. 35/39 41/29  76-68   +8   29-65/26-67 .446/.388   4-11/ 5-17 .364/.294  14-29/11-15 .483/.733  48/39  +9   19/15  13/13   4/6    5/3   14/24
COASTAL CAROLINA.............. 47/38 42/36  89-74   +15  33-60/29-65 .550/.446   6-15/10-24 .400/.417  17-29/ 6-8  .586/.750  37/36  +1   17/20  12/16   6/2    8/6   15/24
NC State...................... 33/38 36/48  69-86   (17) 27-61/30-59 .443/.508   3-19/11-27 .158/.407  12-12/15-21 .000/.714  37/31  +6   18/18  18/12   2/1    5/11  22/14
IOWA STATE.................... 40/40 45/34  85-74   +11  31-64/32-58 .484/.552   8-18/ 7-14 .444/.500  15-23/ 3-5  .652/.600  23/40  (17) 16/17   5/23   4/4   15/1   14/22
PROVIDENCE.................... 29/34 40/50  69-84   (15) 26-70/32-55 .371/.582   6-23/ 9-21 .261/.429  11-15/11-17 .733/.647  35/34  +1   13/23  20/24   0/8    9/15  18/17
WILLIAM & MARY................ 48/37 36/34  84-71   +13  32-64/26-58 .500/.448   8-24/ 6-19 .333/.316  12-18/13-24 .667/.542  31/39  (8)  21/12   6/15   6/2    7/2   22/17
#2 DUKE....................... 38/46 33/47  71-93   (22) 25-62/34-65 .403/.523   6-17/ 6-18 .353/.333  15-24/19-23 .625/.826  30/43  (13) 13/15  12/11   4/4    4/5   22/22
#12 Georgia Tech.............. 30/41 27/34  57-75   (18) 16-46/26-56 .348/.464   7-21/ 7-18 .333/.389  18-31/16-25 .581/.640  33/36  (3)  11/14  21/13   4/5    6/9   23/23
FLORIDA STATE................. 25/30 40/35  76-67   +9   26-59/22-69 .441/.319  13-31/10-31 .419/.323  11-16/13-20 .688/.650  40/45  (5)  18/14  16/15   8/6    7/7   22/16
CLEMSON....................... 20/20 41/30  61-50   +11  21-47/18-57 .447/.316   5-18/ 2-18 .278/.111  14-25/12-21 .560/.571  31/41  (10) 11/13  19/23   4/2   10/8   22/21
#7 North Carolina............. 40/42 37/54  77-96   (19) 25-53/34-65 .472/.523   7-20/ 6-14 .350/.429  20-23/22-30 .870/.733  27/38  (11) 16/22  19/11   6/4    8/11  24/19
#19 Wake Forest............... 27/44 51/47  78-91   (13) 31-62/27-54 .500/.500   0-12/ 9-19 .000/.474  16-27/28-37 .593/.757  35/31  +4   13/17  19/20   4/4   13/7   27/23
MARYLAND...................... 36/43 31/28  67-71   (4)  21-53/24-67 .396/.358   6-14/ 5-16 .429/.313  19-28/18-36 .679/.500  38/49  (11) 10/7   20/17   8/6    6/9   26/20
NC STATE...................... 23/34 40/45  63-79   (16) 22-53/26-51 .415/.510   4-18/ 7-20 .222/.350  15-22/20-25 .682/.800  22/39  (17) 11/15  10/15   3/1    3/3   23/21
#1 Duke....................... 38/47 37/46  75-93   (18) 27-57/29-56 .474/.518   7-14/ 8-19 .500/.421  14-20/27-34 .700/.794  25/38  (13) 15/17  15/14   2/8    6/10  25/20
#15 GEORGIA TECH.............. 37/29 45/51  82-80   +2   29-59/28-58 .492/.483   8-21/10-24 .381/.417  16-23/14-19 .696/.737  32/30  +2   17/17  12/11   2/4    5/5   16/20
Florida State................. 27/27 30/49  57-76   (19) 20-55/26-53 .364/.491   5-18/ 8-24 .278/.333  12-18/16-25 .667/.640  32/35  (3)   9/19  14/12   2/3    7/5   21/15
Clemson....................... 20/28 38/27  58-55   +3   22-56/20-59 .393/.339   7-17/ 4-15 .412/.267   7-13/11-18 .538/.611  31/47  (16) 11/9   10/15   4/8    6/4   22/16
#12 NORTH CAROLINA............ 37/40 37/32  74-72   +2   25-64/29-63 .391/.460   9-24/ 5-18 .375/.278  15-21/ 9-12 .714/.750  41/35  +6   14/21  16/15   3/5    4/6   13/19
#11 WAKE FOREST............... 41/45 43/37  84-82   +2   33-64/29-67 .516/.433   7-17/12-26 .412/.462  11-14/12-24 .786/.500  33/41  (8)  22/19  11/11   3/3    5/4   17/16
Maryland...................... 34/27 27/43  61-70   (9)  21-62/23-67 .339/.343   3-21/ 4-21 .143/.190  16-18/20-34 .889/.588  44/52  (8)   7/12  15/11   5/4   10/10  22/16
Clemson....................... 29/35 39/33  83-79   +4   24-56/24-59 .429/.407   8-19/ 5-18 .421/.278  27-35/26-35 .771/.743  32/42  (10) 16/11  14/19   3/5   11/6   27/29
#5 Duke....................... 40/46 34/38  74-84   (10) 25-56/25-50 .446/.500   4-15/ 7-17 .267/.412  20-25/27-32 .800/.844  32/29  +3   12/10  18/16   1/11   8/11  23/21

Note: Game totals are displayed in the format TEAM/OPPONENT for each category



                                      Virginia Basketball
                        Virginia Game-by-Game Highs (as of Mar 12, 2004)
                                           All games

Opponent                  Date      Score  WL    POINTS           REBOUNDS         ASSISTS          STEALS           BLOCKED SHOTS
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
MOUNT ST. MARY'S          11/23/03  80-71  W    21-Forbes, Gary   9-Forbes, Gary   4-Reynolds, J.R  3-Byars, Derric  3-Forbes, Gary
VIRGINIA TECH             11/28/03  80-65  W    16-Brown, Elton   8-Forbes, Gary   5-Mapp, Majesti  1-Reynolds, J.R  1-Minter, Donte
                                                   Forbes, Gary                                       Billet, Todd
                                                   Billet, Todd                                       Brown, Elton
HIGH POINT                11/30/03  79-64  W    13-Minter, Donte  9-Byars, Derric  4-Mapp, Majesti  3-Minter, Donte  3-Minter, Donte
MINNESOTA                 12/03/03  86-78  W    26-Brown, Elton  10-Smith, Devin   5-Billet, Todd   2-Forbes, Gary   2-Forbes, Gary
                                                                                                      Smith, Devin     Brown, Elton
                                                                                                      Byars, Derric
at VMI                    12/05/03  78-56  W    14-Brown, Elton  13-Brown, Elton   4-Mapp, Majesti  1-Billet, Todd   1-Brown, Elton
                                                   Byars, Derric                                      Forbes, Gary     Smith, Devin
                                                                                                      Brown, Elton     Forbes, Gary
                                                                                                      Minter, Donte
                                                                                                      Reynolds, J.R
JAMES MADISON             12/16/03  90-80  W    20-Billet, Todd   9-Brown, Elton   4-Reynolds, J.R  3-Byars, Derric  1-Forbes, Gary
                                                                                                                       Minter, Donte
at Loyola Marymount       12/19/03  76-68  W    21-Byars, Derric 12-Forbes, Gary   8-Billet, Todd   4-Smith, Devin   1-Byars, Derric
                                                   Brown, Elton                                                        Smith, Devin
                                                                                                                       Minter, Donte
                                                                                                                       Forbes, Gary
COASTAL CAROLINA          12/22/03  89-74  W    22-Brown, Elton  11-Brown, Elton   4-Forbes, Gary   3-Forbes, Gary   3-Forbes, Gary
                                                                    Byars, Derric    Bannister, T.
at NC State               12/28/03  69-86   L   18-Brown, Elton   8-Smith, Devin   7-Billet, Todd   2-Smith, Devin   1-Brown, Elton
                                                                                                      Forbes, Gary     Forbes, Gary
IOWA STATE                12/31/03  85-74  W    25-Smith, Devin   8-Byars, Derric  4-Forbes, Gary   5-Smith, Devin   3-Smith, Devin
PROVIDENCE                01/03/04  69-84   L   16-Brown, Elton   7-Smith, Devin   3-Bannister, T.  2-Reynolds, J.R None
                                                                                     Forbes, Gary     Forbes, Gary
                                                                                                      Brown, Elton
                                                                                                      Smith, Devin
WILLIAM & MARY            01/05/04  84-71  W    22-Brown, Elton   7-Brown, Elton   8-Smith, Devin   3-Smith, Devin   2-Forbes, Gary
                                                   Smith, Devin
#2 DUKE                   01/11/04  71-93   L   19-Smith, Devin   6-Smith, Devin   5-Bannister, T.  2-Brown, Elton   2-Clark, Jason
                                                                    Minter, Donte                                      Smith, Devin
at #12 Georgia Tech       01/15/04  57-75   L   12-Billet, Todd   7-Brown, Elton   4-Brown, Elton   2-Smith, Devin   2-Clark, Jason
FLORIDA STATE             01/18/04  76-67  WO   26-Billet, Todd   9-Clark, Jason   6-Billet, Todd   2-Smith, Devin   4-Minter, Donte
                                                                                                      Billet, Todd
CLEMSON                   01/20/04  61-50  W    11-Reynolds, J.R  7-Smith, Devin   3-Reynolds, J.R  3-Bannister, T.  2-Forbes, Gary
                                                                    Forbes, Gary     Billet, Todd     Reynolds, J.R
at #7 North Carolina      01/24/04  77-96   L   16-Smith, Devin   5-Forbes, Gary   5-Billet, Todd   3-Cain, Jason    2-Brown, Elton
                                                                                     Bannister, T.
at #19 Wake Forest        01/31/04  78-91   L   24-Brown, Elton   7-Smith, Devin   5-Bannister, T.  4-Billet, Todd   2-Clark, Jason
MARYLAND                  02/04/04  67-71   L   24-Brown, Elton  13-Clark, Jason   4-Billet, Todd   3-Clark, Jason   5-Clark, Jason
NC STATE                  02/07/04  63-79   L   14-Smith, Devin   5-Clark, Jason   4-Bannister, T.  1-Reynolds, J.R  1-Forbes, Gary
                                                                                                      Minter, Donte    Minter, Donte
                                                                                                      Clark, Jason     Byars, Derric
at #1 Duke                02/11/04  75-93   L   24-Brown, Elton   8-Brown, Elton   6-Bannister, T.  2-Forbes, Gary   1-Cain, Jason
                                                                                                      Byars, Derric    Clark, Jason
#15 GEORGIA TECH          02/14/04  82-80  W    21-Brown, Elton   7-Brown, Elton   7-Bannister, T.  2-Clark, Jason   1-Smith, Devin
                                                                    Smith, Devin                                       Clark, Jason
at Florida State          02/17/04  57-76   L   16-Brown, Elton   7-Brown, Elton   4-Reynolds, J.R  3-Smith, Devin   1-Clark, Jason
                                                                                                                       Forbes, Gary
at Clemson                02/21/04  58-55  W    21-Billet, Todd   5-Brown, Elton   5-Billet, Todd   3-Clark, Jason   2-Minter, Donte



                                      Virginia Basketball
                        Virginia Game-by-Game Highs (as of Mar 12, 2004)
                                           All games

Opponent                  Date      Score  WL    POINTS           REBOUNDS         ASSISTS          STEALS           BLOCKED SHOTS
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                                                                    Clark, Jason
#12 NORTH CAROLINA        02/24/04  74-72  W    20-Smith, Devin   9-Brown, Elton   6-Billet, Todd   2-Reynolds, J.R  2-Clark, Jason
#11 WAKE FOREST           03/02/04  84-82  W    15-Smith, Devin   7-Clark, Jason  12-Bannister, T.  1-Minter, Donte  2-Smith, Devin
                                                   Byars, Derric                                      Forbes, Gary
                                                                                                      Cain, Jason
                                                                                                      Bannister, T.
                                                                                                      Byars, Derric
at Maryland               03/07/04  61-70   L   16-Brown, Elton  11-Clark, Jason   3-Byars, Derric  3-Clark, Jason   3-Smith, Devin
                                                                                     Billet, Todd
vs Clemson                03/11/04  83-79  WO   20-Billet, Todd   7-Billet, Todd   6-Bannister, T.  4-Smith, Devin   1-Clark, Jason
                                                                                                                       Byars, Derric
                                                                                                                       Forbes, Gary
vs #5 Duke                03/12/04  74-84   L   20-Reynolds, J.R  6-Brown, Elton   5-Bannister, T.  2-Reynolds, J.R  1-Clark, Jason
                                                                                                      Forbes, Gary



                                      Virginia Basketball
                        Virginia Team Game-by-Game (as of Mar 12, 2004)
                                           All games

                                                          TEAM STATISTICS

                                           |---TOTAL---| |--3-PTRS--|              |----REBOUNDS----|
Opponent              Date      Score  W/L  FG-FGA   Pct 3FG-FGA  Pct  FT-FTA  Pct  Off Def  Tot  Avg  PF   A  TO Blk Stl  Pts---Avg
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
MOUNT ST. MARY'S      11/23/03  80-71   W   24-46   .522   3-15  .200  29-45  .644    6  30   36 36.0  18  11  16   5   8   80  80.0
VIRGINIA TECH         11/28/03  80-65   W   30-61   .492   9-21  .429  11-18  .611   10  29   39 37.5  17  15  12   1   3   80  80.0
HIGH POINT            11/30/03  79-64   W   24-50   .480   5-18  .278  26-37  .703    8  31   39 38.0  20  16  19   7   7   79  79.7
MINNESOTA             12/03/03  86-78   W   30-67   .448   6-25  .240  20-27  .741   10  30   40 38.5  18  16   9   7   8   86  81.2
at VMI                12/05/03  78-56   W   27-63   .429   6-15  .400  18-29  .621   15  30   45 39.8  14  15   9   3   5   78  80.6
JAMES MADISON         12/16/03  90-80   W   31-65   .477   8-21  .381  20-28  .714   17  22   39 39.7  12  17  10   2   6   90  82.2
at Loyola Marymount   12/19/03  76-68   W   29-65   .446   4-11  .364  14-29  .483   22  26   48 40.9  14  19  13   4   5   76  81.3
COASTAL CAROLINA      12/22/03  89-74   W   33-60   .550   6-15  .400  17-29  .586   16  21   37 40.4  15  17  12   6   8   89  82.2
at NC State           12/28/03  69-86   L   27-61   .443   3-19  .158  12-12 1.000   13  24   37 40.0  22  18  18   2   5   69  80.8
IOWA STATE            12/31/03  85-74   W   31-64   .484   8-18  .444  15-23  .652    9  14   23 38.3  14  16   5   4  15   85  81.2
PROVIDENCE            01/03/04  69-84   L   26-70   .371   6-23  .261  11-15  .733   20  15   35 38.0  18  13  20   0   9   69  80.1
WILLIAM & MARY        01/05/04  84-71   W   32-64   .500   8-24  .333  12-18  .667    7  24   31 37.4  22  21   6   6   7   84  80.4
#2 DUKE               01/11/04  71-93   L   25-62   .403   6-17  .353  15-24  .625   14  16   30 36.8  22  13  12   4   4   71  79.7
at #12 Georgia Tech   01/15/04  57-75   L   16-46   .348   7-21  .333  18-31  .581   10  23   33 36.6  23  11  21   4   6   57  78.1
FLORIDA STATE         01/18/04  76-67  Wot  26-59   .441  13-31  .419  11-16  .688   11  29   40 36.8  22  18  16   8   7   76  77.9
CLEMSON               01/20/04  61-50   W   21-47   .447   5-18  .278  14-25  .560    9  22   31 36.4  22  11  19   4  10   61  76.9
at #7 North Carolina  01/24/04  77-96   L   25-53   .472   7-20  .350  20-23  .870    8  19   27 35.9  24  16  19   6   8   77  76.9
at #19 Wake Forest    01/31/04  78-91   L   31-62   .500   0-12  .000  16-27  .593   16  19   35 35.8  27  13  19   4  13   78  76.9
MARYLAND              02/04/04  67-71   L   21-53   .396   6-14  .429  19-28  .679   12  26   38 35.9  26  10  20   8   6   67  76.4
NC STATE              02/07/04  63-79   L   22-53   .415   4-18  .222  15-22  .682    5  17   22 35.2  23  11  10   3   3   63  75.8
at #1 Duke            02/11/04  75-93   L   27-57   .474   7-14  .500  14-20  .700   10  15   25 34.8  25  15  15   2   6   75  75.7
#15 GEORGIA TECH      02/14/04  82-80   W   29-59   .492   8-21  .381  16-23  .696    8  24   32 34.6  16  17  12   2   5   82  76.0
at Florida State      02/17/04  57-76   L   20-55   .364   5-18  .278  12-18  .667   13  19   32 34.5  21   9  14   2   7   57  75.2
at Clemson            02/21/04  58-55   W   22-56   .393   7-17  .412   7-13  .538   13  18   31 34.4  22  11  10   4   6   58  74.5
#12 NORTH CAROLINA    02/24/04  74-72   W   25-64   .391   9-24  .375  15-21  .714   18  23   41 34.6  13  14  16   3   4   74  74.4
#11 WAKE FOREST       03/02/04  84-82   W   33-64   .516   7-17  .412  11-14  .786   10  23   33 34.6  17  22  11   3   5   84  74.8
at Maryland           03/07/04  61-70   L   21-62   .339   3-21  .143  16-18  .889   14  30   44 34.9  22   7  15   5  10   61  74.3
vs Clemson            03/11/04  83-79  Wot  24-56   .429   8-19  .421  27-35  .771    6  26   32 34.8  27  16  14   3  11   83  74.6
vs #5 Duke            03/12/04  74-84   L   25-56   .446   4-15  .267  20-25  .800   11  21   32 34.7  23  12  18   1   8   74  74.6
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Virginia                       2163        757-1700 .445 178-542 .328 471-693 .680  341 666 1007 34.7 579 420 410 113 205 2163  74.6
Opponents                      2184        771-1791 .430 203-580 .350 439-643 .683  440 706 1146 39.5 592 439 444 122 193 2184  75.3

Games played: 29                                            Rebounds/game: 34.7
Points/game: 74.6                                           Assists/game: 14.5
FG Pct: 44.5                                                Turnovers/game: 14.1
3FG Pct: 32.8                                               Assist/turnover ratio: 1.0
FT Pct: 68.0                                                Steals/game: 7.1
                                                            Blocks/game: 3.9



                                      Virginia Basketball
                     Virginia Overall Team Statistics (as of Mar 12, 2004)
                                           All games

            TEAM STATISTICS                     VA          OPP
            ---------------------------------------------------
            SCORING..................         2163         2184
              Points per game........         74.6         75.3
              Scoring margin.........         -0.7            -
            FIELD GOALS-ATT..........     757-1700     771-1791
              Field goal pct.........         .445         .430
            3 POINT FG-ATT...........      178-542      203-580
              3-point FG pct.........         .328         .350
              3-pt FG made per game..          6.1          7.0
            FREE THROWS-ATT..........      471-693      439-643
              Free throw pct.........         .680         .683
            REBOUNDS.................         1007         1146
              Rebounds per game......         34.7         39.5
              Rebounding margin......         -4.8            -
            ASSISTS..................          420          439
              Assists per game.......         14.5         15.1
            TURNOVERS................          410          444
              Turnovers per game.....         14.1         15.3
              Turnover margin........         +1.2            -
              Assist/turnover ratio..          1.0          1.0
            STEALS...................          205          193
              Steals per game........          7.1          6.7
            BLOCKS...................          113          122
              Blocks per game........          3.9          4.2
            WINNING STREAK...........            0            -
              Home win streak........            3            -
            ATTENDANCE...............       124857       152426
              Home games-Avg/Game....      17-7345     10-11147
              Neutral site-Avg/Game..            -      2-20478

            SCORE BY PERIODS:                1st  2nd   OT    Total
            ------------------------------  ---- ---- ----     ----
            Virginia......................  1008 1129   26  -  2163
            Opponents.....................  1027 1144   13  -  2184


